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45è Trofeu Alejandro López
BARCELONA, 13 - 14/1/2024

Event 21 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
14/1/2024 - 17:28 Results
CCT 4:06.94 BALMY, CORALIE SABADELL 22/3/2014
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

1. CAMPABADAL AMEZCUA, Ainhoa 03 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:20.72 735
50m: 30.40 30.40 150m: 1:36.57 33.14 250m: 2:42.61 33.13 350m: 3:48.30 33.04

100m: 1:03.43 33.03 200m: 2:09.48 32.91 300m: 3:15.26 32.65 400m: 4:20.72 32.42

2. MUNOZ GONZALEZ, Natalia 08 C.N. Sabadell 4:29.43 666
50m: 31.38 31.38 150m: 1:41.18 35.60 250m: 2:50.35 34.29 350m: 3:57.37 32.97

100m: 1:05.58 34.20 200m: 2:16.06 34.88 300m: 3:24.40 34.05 400m: 4:29.43 32.06

3. GIRALT PIDEMONT, Claudia 01 C.N. L'Hospitalet 4:29.74 664
50m: 30.89 30.89 150m: 1:37.98 33.88 250m: 2:46.63 34.69 350m: 3:55.89 34.74

100m: 1:04.10 33.21 200m: 2:11.94 33.96 300m: 3:21.15 34.52 400m: 4:29.74 33.85

4. CUNADO IRIGOIEN, Juncal 07 Gipuzkoa 4:33.95 634
50m: 31.53 31.53 150m: 1:39.67 34.28 250m: 2:48.95 34.77 350m: 3:59.19 35.04

100m: 1:05.39 33.86 200m: 2:14.18 34.51 300m: 3:24.15 35.20 400m: 4:33.95 34.76

5. VARET CANO, Audrey 06 C.N. L'Hospitalet 4:40.16 593
50m: 31.64 31.64 150m: 1:41.78 35.28 250m: 2:53.10 35.67 350m: 4:05.15 35.72

100m: 1:06.50 34.86 200m: 2:17.43 35.65 300m: 3:29.43 36.33 400m: 4:40.16 35.01

6. HUERTAS FERRE, Maria 07 C.N. Tarraco 4:40.28 592
50m: 31.54 31.54 150m: 1:41.21 35.36 250m: 2:52.35 35.34 350m: 3:59.82 31.32

100m: 1:05.85 34.31 200m: 2:17.01 35.80 300m: 3:28.50 36.15 400m: 4:40.28 40.46

7. HALL, Kailyn 04 University of Aberdeen Perform 4:40.82 588
50m: 30.91 30.91 150m: 1:41.44 35.61 250m: 2:52.74 35.59 350m: 4:06.06 36.66

100m: 1:05.83 34.92 200m: 2:17.15 35.71 300m: 3:29.40 36.66 400m: 4:40.82 34.76

8. MISHCHENKO, Mariia 06 University of Aberdeen Perform 4:43.35 573
50m: 31.89 31.89 150m: 1:41.67 35.55 250m: 2:53.57 36.14 350m: 4:07.27 37.26

100m: 1:06.12 34.23 200m: 2:17.43 35.76 300m: 3:30.01 36.44 400m: 4:43.35 36.08

9. ZUBELDIA OTEIZA, Malen 09 Gipuzkoa 4:47.58 548
50m: 32.36 32.36 150m: 1:44.60 36.67 250m: 2:58.42 37.11 350m: 4:12.13 36.57

100m: 1:07.93 35.57 200m: 2:21.31 36.71 300m: 3:35.56 37.14 400m: 4:47.58 35.45

10. ROGERS, Faye 02 University of Aberdeen Perform 4:48.86 541
50m: 32.43 32.43 150m: 1:43.37 35.95 250m: 2:57.05 36.82 350m: 4:12.14 37.68

100m: 1:07.42 34.99 200m: 2:20.23 36.86 300m: 3:34.46 37.41 400m: 4:48.86 36.72

11. HERNANDEZ PUIGDOLLERS, Carlota 07 C.N. Premia 4:51.27 527
50m: 33.88 33.88 150m: 1:47.95 37.23 250m: 3:01.16 36.26 350m: 4:16.47 37.88

100m: 1:10.72 36.84 200m: 2:24.90 36.95 300m: 3:38.59 37.43 400m: 4:51.27 34.80

12. VALLS PLAZA, Ariadna 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:51.41 526
50m: 33.86 33.86 150m: 1:47.84 37.30 250m: 3:02.43 37.10 350m: 4:15.67 36.69

100m: 1:10.54 36.68 200m: 2:25.33 37.49 300m: 3:38.98 36.55 400m: 4:51.41 35.74

13. ORTI FERNANDEZ, Ona 07 C.N. Tarraco 4:51.84 524
50m: 33.00 33.00 150m: 1:45.46 36.80 250m: 3:00.26 37.68 350m: 4:16.08 38.03

100m: 1:08.66 35.66 200m: 2:22.58 37.12 300m: 3:38.05 37.79 400m: 4:51.84 35.76

14. AYMERICH GONZALEZ, Gemma 10 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:52.81 519
50m: 33.16 33.16 150m: 1:46.66 36.87 250m: 3:01.04 37.14 350m: 4:15.59 37.30

100m: 1:09.79 36.63 200m: 2:23.90 37.24 300m: 3:38.29 37.25 400m: 4:52.81 37.22

15. BENITO CASTELLO, Mar 08 C.N. Lleida 4:53.98 513
50m: 33.36 33.36 150m: 1:47.20 36.76 250m: 3:02.18 37.23 350m: 4:17.79 37.42

100m: 1:10.44 37.08 200m: 2:24.95 37.75 300m: 3:40.37 38.19 400m: 4:53.98 36.19
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45è Trofeu Alejandro López
BARCELONA, 13 - 14/1/2024

Event 21, Women, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

16. BLANCO ARDANUY, Aura 07 C.N. L'Hospitalet 4:54.50 510
50m: 34.22 34.22 150m: 1:49.56 37.53 250m: 3:04.83 37.65 350m: 4:18.59 36.57

100m: 1:12.03 37.81 200m: 2:27.18 37.62 300m: 3:42.02 37.19 400m: 4:54.50 35.91

17. SHAW, Toni 03 University of Aberdeen Perform 4:55.41 505
50m: 33.86 33.86 150m: 1:47.69 37.10 250m: 3:02.95 37.54 350m: 4:18.48 37.73

100m: 1:10.59 36.73 200m: 2:25.41 37.72 300m: 3:40.75 37.80 400m: 4:55.41 36.93

18. PARDILLOS FERNANDEZ, Marta 09 C.N. Tarraco 4:57.20 496
50m: 34.10 34.10 150m: 1:49.67 38.12 250m: 3:05.70 37.56 350m: 4:20.62 37.46

100m: 1:11.55 37.45 200m: 2:28.14 38.47 300m: 3:43.16 37.46 400m: 4:57.20 36.58

19. HERRERA CASTILLON, Alba 07 C.N. Premia 5:04.14 463
50m: 33.84 33.84 150m: 1:49.05 38.28 250m: 3:06.91 39.46 350m: 4:25.59 39.89

100m: 1:10.77 36.93 200m: 2:27.45 38.40 300m: 3:45.70 38.79 400m: 5:04.14 38.55

20. CORTES BANDA, Paula 10 C.N. Lleida 5:25.11 379
50m: 35.12 35.12 150m: 1:52.09 36.22 250m: 3:07.24 28.40 350m: 4:21.11 18.68

100m: 1:15.87 40.75 200m: 2:38.84 46.75 300m: 4:02.43 55.19 400m: 5:25.11 1:04.00

WDR SOLANELLAS PARERA, Ivet 07 C.N. Terrassa
WDR CONESA PRIETO, Abril 00 C.N. Sabadell
WDR BRAVO GARCIA, Daniela 08 C.N. Sabadell
WDR FERNANDEZ ROSELLO, Noa 06 C.N. Sabadell
WDR RODRIGUEZ MARIMON, Bruna 06 C.E.N. Cabrera De Mar


